
Schema odrušení pro DC 1_0 ALF 285-349 030611-RL3.wpd 
   1/1   

ALFA IN a. s. ©                       SERVISNÍ TECHNICKÁ DOKUMENTACE

L1
3x

40
0V

/5
0H

z

SÍ
ŤO

V
Á 

V
ID

LI
C

E
X4

 Č
TY

Ř
K

O
LÍ

K
O

V
Á

Q
1

1
3

2
4

1

A V

2

PM X
9:

4
5

3
C

H
LA

ZE
N

Í
M

2.
1

 1
~ M
2

 1
~

23
0V

24

A2
B2

C
2

A
3

B3
C3

A
5

A
6

B5 B6

C
5 C
6

A4
B4

C
4

A
1

B1
C

1

A0
B

0
C

0

K1
K

1
K

1

L1 L2 L3

42

108

1614

6
12

18

19
24

20
23

5
11

17

31

97

1513

1 2
4

6

3
5

Q
3

Q
3

Q
3

Q
2

Q
2

16
13

18

5
10

11

2
3

8

6
9

12

1
4

7

15
14

17
Q

2
Q

2
Q

2

Q
2

Q
2

Q
2

Q
2

Q
2

Q
2

51619

Q
3

Q
3

Q
3

Q
3

Q
3

Q
3

b0
c0

U
S

M
Ě

R
Ň

O
VA

Č

X
1 

  H
O
Ř

Á
K

+

-
X2

 (L
1)

X2
.1

 (L
2)

KL
E

ŠT
Ě

L

U
1

BB
-

B+

b1

a0

a1

U

c1

0

č
č b

T2

T1

40
0V

L2 L3 PE

Q
1:

  H
l. 

vy
pí

na
č

Q
2:

  P
ře

pí
na
č 

sv
ař

. n
ap
ět

í j
em

ně
 1

0 
po

lo
h

Q
3:

  P
ře

pí
na
č 

sv
ař

. n
ap
ět

í h
ru

bě
 3

 p
ol

oh
y

K1
:  

St
yk

ač
Y1

:  
Pl

yn
. v

en
til

F2
, F

3:
   

Te
pe

ln
é 

oc
hr

an
y 

tra
fa

 a
 u

sm
ěr
ňo

va
če

B:
   

 B
oč

ní
k 

40
0V

/6
0m

V
PM

: D
ig

itá
ln

í p
an

el
ov

é 
m
ěř

id
lo

L:
   

 T
lu

m
iv

ka
H

2:
  K

on
tro

lk
a 

př
eh
řá

tí

L1
3x

40
0V

/5
0H

z

S
ÍŤ

O
VÁ

 V
ID

LI
C

E
X

4 
PĚ

TI
K

O
LÍ

KO
VÁ

L2 L3 N PE

F1 10
A

ČernáČerná

Hnědá

H
ně

dá

z/
ž

z/
ž

z/
ž

z/
ž

Hnědá

Černá

Šedá

JA
ZÝ

Č
KO

VÉ
R

EL
É

K
1

Y
1

F2
A

2

A
1

1Y
1

X3
:9

X3
:1

0
X3

:1
2

X3
:1

1
X3

:8
X

3:
7

X3
:1

X
3:

2
X3

:3
X3

:4
X

3:
5

X
3:

6

Ř
ÍD

ÍC
Í E

LE
KT

R
O

N
IK

A 
P

CB
 D

C
 1

.0

A
1

P
O

SU
V

Za
po

je
ní

 o
dr

uš
ov

ac
íc

h 
pr

vk
ů 

pr
o 

st
ro

j A
LF

 3
49

.3
 E

ur
o

P
la

tí 
i p

ro
 A

LF
 2

85
.3

.
Za

po
je

ní
 o

dr
uš

ov
ac

íc
h 

pr
vk
ů 

 z
ná

zo
rn
ěn

o 
če

rv
en
ě 

S4

2Y
1

1 12 2F3

H
2

M
1

H
3

X
7

O
H
Ř

EV
 P

LY
N

U

Č
ÍS

LO
VÁ

N
Í S

VO
R

E
K

 K
O

N
E

KT
O

R
U

1234567891011

Č
ÍS

LO
VÁ

N
Í S

VO
RE

K
 P

C
B

 D
C1

.0
 

(P
O

H
LE

D
 Z

E 
ZA

D
N

Í S
TR

AN
Y)

1234568 79101112

X
3:

X1
.1

A
B

EU
RO

X1
.1

A

X1
.1

B

O
D

R
U

ŠO
VA

Č
 

FC
 6

11
3

P
E

Z3


